

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Contact: James Crawford, Communications Mgr. 571-982-7360 jcrawford@nsacct.org

Marchelle Foshee Elected NSA Second Vice President

ALEXANDRIA, VA, September 12, 2019 – Marchelle Foshee, CPA, of Morrilton, Arkansas, was elected to the position of Second Vice President of the National Society of Accountants (NSA) at the NSA 74th Annual Convention held August 21-24 in Charlotte, North Carolina.

"Having been a member for almost fifteen years, it is a distinct honor to have the opportunity to serve the membership on NSA's Executive Committee," said Foshee. "This past year has seen many changes, including the adoption of a Strategic Plan, which I look forward to implementing during my term as Second Vice President. It is our job to help our members succeed, and NSA's evolution will add more value to their membership."

Marchelle Foshee has served the society in many roles over the course of fourteen years of membership. Presently, she is serving on the Board of the NSA Scholarship Foundation in addition to her role as Second Vice President.

For more information about NSA, visit <u>www.nsacct.org</u>.

###

NSA represents members across the United States who provide accounting, auditing, tax preparation, financial and estate planning, and management services to thousands of individuals and business clients. Most members are sole practitioners or partners in small- to medium-size accounting firms. NSA protects the public by requiring its members to adhere to a strict code of ethics. For more information, visit <u>www.nsacct.org</u>.